04-01-1999 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECOR ET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100999270 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 555 NW 22 NW 2:40 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lescoa, Inc. OF W. Firmhol Name: Internal Address: Leslie Metal Arts Company Inc. ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3225 32nd Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership P.O. Box 8039 C City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49508 XX Corporation-State Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo □ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Michigan XX Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other_ ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \Box Yes Θ No □ Other ___ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: ___ March 12, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,275,222 1,388,787 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Daniel L. Girdwood Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, Enclosed DeWitt & Litton Authorized to be charged to deposit account 695 Kenmoor, S.E. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3/31/1**999 DNGUYEN 00000207** 1275222

1 FC:481

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

)2 FC:482

40.00 BP 25.00 DP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel L. Girdwood

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0551

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

: Leslie Metal Arts Company, Inc.

Registration No.

: 1,275,222

Registered

: April 24, 1984

For

: A LESCOA CABINETMATE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 2202-3513

Dear Sir:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lescoa, Inc., a business concern in the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 3225 32nd Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having received an assignment in error for the trademark A LESCOA CABINETMATE for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,275,222 has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and having received all goodwill appurtenant thereto, which assignment was recorded on October 1, 1998, at Reel 1796, Frame 0939, in error.

WHEREAS, Leslie Metal Arts Company, Inc., a business concern in the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 3225 32nd Street, S.E., P.O. Box 8039 C., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is the proper owner of said trademark and trademark registration.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to said trademark and said registration and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing below my signature.

Witness:

AVeta Gelders

By:

LESCOA, INC.

David Bottrall

Vice President

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0552

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Leslie Metal Arts Company, Inc.

Registration No. : 1,388,787 Registered : April 8, 1986 : LESCOA For

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 2202-3513

Dear Sir:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lescoa, Inc., a business concern in the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 3225 32nd Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having received an assignment in error for the trademark LESCOA for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,388,787 has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, which assignment was recorded on October 1, 1998, at Reel 1796, Frame 0939, in error.

WHEREAS, Leslie Metal Arts Company, Inc., a business concern in the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 3225 32nd Street, S.E., P.O. Box 8039 C., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is the proper owner of said trademark and trademark registration.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to said trademark and said registration and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing below my signature.

Witness:

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

By:

David Bottrall

LESCOA, INC.

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0553